eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

July 2025
8/29/2025
$9,422,369.95
$2,355,592.49

FY2026 LARP Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received
Burke County
Blythe (1) 0.00000000 $0.00
Girard 0.00059386 $1,398.90
Keysville 0.00047149 $1,110.63
Midville 0.00104299 $2,456.87
Sardis 0.00144813 $3,411.21
Vidette 0.00004111 $96.85
Wayneshoro 0.00637056 $15,006.44
Burke County (Unincorporated) 0.09696092 $228,400.41
Columbia County
Grovetown 0.01228217 $28,931.78
Harlem 0.00435091 $10,248.96
Columbia County (Unincorporated) 0.14817295 $349,035.09
Glascock County
Edge Hill 0.00005710 $134.51
Gibson 0.00079896 $1,882.02
Mitchell 0.00041032 $966.54
Glascock County (Unincorporated) 0.02115565 $49,834.09
Hancock County
Sparta 0.00214818 $5,060.23
Hancock County (Unincorporated) 0.05849487 $137,790.07
Jefferson County
Avera 0.00057150 $1,346.21
Bartow 0.00053358 $1,256.90
Louisville 0.00370571 $8,729.14
Stapleton 0.00130771 $3,080.44
Wadley 0.00334193 $7,872.23
Wrens 0.00392574 $9,247.44
Jefferson County (Unincorporated) 0.06412160 $151,044.35
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$9,422,369.95
$2,355,592.49

Period Total

$0.00
$1,398.90
$1,110.63
$2,456.87
$3,411.21
$96.85
$15,006.44
$228,400.41

$28,931.78
$10,248.96
$349,035.09

$134.51
$1,882.02
$966.54
$49,834.09

$5,060.23
$137,790.07

$1,346.21
$1,256.90
$8,729.14
$3,080.44
$7,872.23
$9,247.44
$151,044.35
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eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Jenkins Count
Millen

Jenkins County (Unincorporated)

Lincoln County
Lincolnton

Lincoln County (Unincorporated)

McDuffie County
Dearing

Thomson
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)

Richmond County
Augusta-Richmond County

Blythe (2)
Hephzibah

Taliaferro Count
Crawfordville

Sharon
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)

Warren County
Camak

Norwood
Warrenton
Warren County (Unincorporated)

Washington County
Davisboro
Deepstep
Harrison

FY2026 LARP

Factor

0.00441865
0.04878387

0.00256369
0.03369688

0.00098844
0.00823761
0.04767078

0.20058984
0.00106270
0.00660343

0.00111743
0.00032450
0.01875386

0.00053309
0.00064278
0.00278205
0.03477717

0.00177241
0.00048914
0.00090553
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July 2025

8/29/2025
$9,422,369.95
$2,355,592.49

Amount
Received

$10,408.55
$114,914.91

$6,039.01
$79,376.12

$2,328.37
$19,404.45
$112,292.92

$472,507.96
$2,503.29
$15,554.99

$2,632.20
$764.38
$44,176.45

$1,255.73
$1,514.13
$6,553.36
$81,920.84

$4,175.08
$1,152.22
$2,133.05

$9,422,369.95
$2,355,592.49

Period Total

$10,408.55
$114,914.91

$6,039.01
$79,376.12

$2,328.37
$19,404.45
$112,292.92

$472,507.96
$2,503.29
$15,554.99

$2,632.20
$764.38
$44,176.45

$1,255.73
$1,514.13
$6,553.36
$81,920.84

$4,175.08
$1,152.22
$2,133.05
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eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Oconee
Riddleville
Sandersville
Tennille

Washington County (Unincorporated)

Wilkes County
Rayle
Tignall
Washington
Wilkes County

Total Distributions

(Unincorporated)

FY2026 LARP
Factor
0.00061139
0.00024838
0.00799373
0.00226368
0.08425306

0.00006328
0.00114975
0.00580823
0.04858674

1.00000000

July 2025

8/29/2025
$9,422,369.95
$2,355,592.49

Amount

Received
$1,440.18
$585.07
$18,829.96
$5,332.31
$198,465.86

$149.07
$2,708.34
$13,681.83
$114,450.55

$2,355,592.49

$9,422,369.95
$2,355,592.49

Period Total
$1,440.18
$585.07
$18,829.96
$5,332.31
$198,465.86

$149.07
$2,708.34
$13,681.83
$114,450.55

$2,355,592.49

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the
amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of
the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more
than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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