eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

### **TD07 - Central Savannah River Area**

 Tax Collection Month
 July 2025

 Settlement Date on or before
 8/29/2025

 TIA Collections for Month
 \$9,422,369.95
 \$9,422,369.95

 25% to Local Jurisdictions
 \$2,355,592.49
 \$2,355,592.49

	FY2026 LARP	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Period Total
Burke County			
Blythe (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00
Girard	0.00059386	\$1,398.90	\$1,398.90
Keysville	0.00047149	\$1,110.63	\$1,110.63
Midville	0.00104299	\$2,456.87	\$2,456.87
Sardis	0.00144813	\$3,411.21	\$3,411.21
Vidette	0.00004111	\$96.85	\$96.85
Waynesboro	0.00637056	\$15,006.44	\$15,006.44
Burke County (Unincorporated)	0.09696092	\$228,400.41	\$228,400.41
Columbia County			
Grovetown	0.01228217	\$28,931.78	\$28,931.78
Harlem	0.00435091	\$10,248.96	\$10,248.96
Columbia County (Unincorporated)	0.14817295	\$349,035.09	\$349,035.09
Glascock County			
Edge Hill	0.00005710	\$134.51	\$134.51
Gibson	0.00079896	\$1,882.02	\$1,882.02
Mitchell	0.00041032	\$966.54	\$966.54
Glascock County (Unincorporated)	0.02115565	\$49,834.09	\$49,834.09
Hancock County			
Sparta	0.00214818	\$5,060.23	\$5,060.23
Hancock County (Unincorporated)	0.05849487	\$137,790.07	\$137,790.07
Jefferson County			
Avera	0.00057150	\$1,346.21	\$1,346.21
Bartow	0.00053358	\$1,256.90	\$1,256.90
Louisville	0.00370571	\$8,729.14	\$8,729.14
Stapleton	0.00130771	\$3,080.44	\$3,080.44
Wadley	0.00334193	\$7,872.23	\$7,872.23
Wrens	0.00392574	\$9,247.44	\$9,247.44
Jefferson County (Unincorporated)	0.06412160	\$151,044.35	\$151,044.35
	D4-60		

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

### **TD07 - Central Savannah River Area**

 Tax Collection Month
 July 2025

 Settlement Date on or before
 8/29/2025

 TIA Collections for Month
 \$9,422,369.95
 \$9,422,369.95

 25% to Local Jurisdictions
 \$2,355,592.49
 \$2,355,592.49

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2026 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Period Total
Jenkins County			
Millen	0.00441865	\$10,408.55	\$10,408.55
Jenkins County (Unincorporated)	0.04878387	\$114,914.91	\$114,914.91
Lincoln County			
Lincolnton	0.00256369	\$6,039.01	\$6,039.01
Lincoln County (Unincorporated)	0.03369688	\$79,376.12	\$79,376.12
McDuffie County			
Dearing	0.00098844	\$2,328.37	\$2,328.37
Thomson	0.00823761	\$19,404.45	\$19,404.45
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)	0.04767078	\$112,292.92	\$112,292.92
Richmond County			
Augusta-Richmond County	0.20058984	\$472,507.96	\$472,507.96
Blythe (2)	0.00106270	\$2,503.29	\$2,503.29
Hephzibah	0.00660343	\$15,554.99	\$15,554.99
Taliaferro County			
Crawfordville	0.00111743	\$2,632.20	\$2,632.20
Sharon	0.00032450	\$764.38	\$764.38
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)	0.01875386	\$44,176.45	\$44,176.45
Warren County			
Camak	0.00053309	\$1,255.73	\$1,255.73
Norwood	0.00064278	\$1,514.13	\$1,514.13
Warrenton	0.00278205	\$6,553.36	\$6,553.36
Warren County (Unincorporated)	0.03477717	\$81,920.84	\$81,920.84
Washington County			
Davisboro	0.00177241	\$4,175.08	\$4,175.08
Deepstep	0.00048914	\$1,152.22	\$1,152.22
Harrison	0.00090553	\$2,133.05	\$2,133.05
	Page 2 of 3		

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

#### **TD07 - Central Savannah River Area**

Tax Collection Month	July 2025	
Settlement Date on or before	8/29/2025	
TIA Collections for Month	\$9,422,369.95	\$9,422,369.95
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$2.355.592.49	\$2,355,592,49

	FY2026 LARP	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Period Total
Oconee	0.00061139	\$1,440.18	\$1,440.18
Riddleville	0.00024838	\$585.07	\$585.07
Sandersville	0.00799373	\$18,829.96	\$18,829.96
Tennille	0.00226368	\$5,332.31	\$5,332.31
Washington County (Unincorporated)	0.08425306	\$198,465.86	\$198,465.86
Wilkes County			
Rayle	0.00006328	\$149.07	\$149.07
Tignall	0.00114975	\$2,708.34	\$2,708.34
Washington	0.00580823	\$13,681.83	\$13,681.83
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)	0.04858674	\$114,450.55	\$114,450.55
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$2,355,592.49	\$2,355,592.49

#### Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.